

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.17471-17476/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-07-2019 in WPL No. 560/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 39/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 44/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 40/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 36/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 25/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI
AND ANOTHER**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**WORLI KOLIWADA NAKHWA MATSYA VYAVASAY
SAKHARI SOCIETY LTD. & ORS. ETC.**

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents/facts/Annexures)

WITH Diary No.25503/2019 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief)

Diary No.25535/2019 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Date : 26-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA**

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Ananth, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Ajitesh Soni, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR**

**Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Anil Sakhare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Khambata, Sr. Adv.**

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Savla, Adv.
Ms. Jayshree Wad, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Purandre, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Mirpuri, Adv.
Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh, Adv.
M/s. J S Wad And Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Ms. Rishika Harish, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kishore, Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.D. Vivek, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anupradha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Meenaz Kakalia, Adv.
Mr. Zaman Ali, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Ms. Rishika Harish, Adv.
Mr. Shurtanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kune, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Permission to file the special leave petition is
granted.**

Issue notice.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief,
returnable on 20th August, 2019.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master