ITEM NO.804 COURT NO.1 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.17471-17476/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-07-2019 in WPL No. 560/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 39/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 44/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 40/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 36/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 25/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WORLI KOLIWADA NAKHWA MATSYA VYAVASAY SAKHARI SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.18122/2019 S.L.P.(C) No.18141/2019

Date: 21-10-2019 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Manoj Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Savla, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Purandare, Adv.

Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.

Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

SLP 18122/2019 &

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. SLP 18141/2019

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 23^{rd} October, 2019, before the appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(Chetan Kumar) A.R.-cum-P.S. (Anand Prakash)
Court Master