

ITEM NO.4

Court No.1
(By Virtual Hearing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.55998/2020 and 56172/2020 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17471-17476/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-07-2019 in WPL No. 560/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 39/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 44/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 40/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 36/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 25/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WORLI KOLIWADA NAKHWA MATSYA VYAVASAY
SAKHARI SOCIETY LTD. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO. 56172/2020 - DIRECTION AND IA NO. 55998/2020 - IMPEADMENT AND WITH APPLN.(S) FOR INTERVENTION AND FOR VACATION OF STAY AND FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 16-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNACounsel for the partiesMr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anupradha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AORMr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
For M/s J S Wad And Co, AORMr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms./Mr. Rishika Harish, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AORMr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behera, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld. ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice on I.A. No.55998/2020.

**List the main special leave petitions along with all the
interlocutory applications on 17.08.2020.**

**(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**