

ITEM NO.16 Court No.1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.17471-17476/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-07-2019 in WPL No. 560/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 39/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 44/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 40/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 36/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 25/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WORLI KOLIWADA NAKHWA MATSYA VYAVASAY
 SAKHARI SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 23992/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 56172/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 44086/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 108088/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 171112/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 55998/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 121308/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 108954/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 21648/2020 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.18122-18127/2019 (IX)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108786/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) Nos.18141-18146/2019 (IX)
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 108820/2019 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 193110/2019 and IA No. 108820/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 193110/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 30-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. S.G.
 Mr. Darius Khambata, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anil Sakhare, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
 Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
 Ms. Aruna Savla, Adv.
 Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Tushar Hathiramani, Adv.
 Mr. Bhuvan Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. Rohan Mirpury, Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
 Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.
 For M/s J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 Mr. M. S. Ananth, Adv.
 Mr. Anirudh Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Ajitesh Soni, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 Mr. M. S. Ananth, Adv.
 Mr. Anirudh Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Ajitesh Soni, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

**For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)**

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Mr. D L Chidananda, Adv.
 Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
 Mr. S S Rebello, Adv.
 Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
 Mr. Pheroze Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Zaman Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Anupradha Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Meenaz Kakalia, Adv.
 Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. S.G.
Mr. Darius Khambata, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Sakhare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Savla, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Hathiramani, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Mirpury, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.
For M/s J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Pheroze Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Rishika Harish, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Pinky Behera, AOR
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Geo Joseph Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 07.10.2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR