

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 91674/2022 in
 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.17471-17476/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-07-2019 in WPL No. 560/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 39/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 44/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 40/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 36/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 25/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WORLI KOLIWADA NAKHWA MATSYA VYAVASAY
 SAKHARI SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 91674/2022 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]
 (IA No. 91674/2022 - MODIFICATION)

Date : 16-09-2022 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
 HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. Darayas Khambata, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anil Sakhre, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Harshat Pingle, Adv.
 Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Rohan Mirpury, adv.
 Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. Tushar Mathiranani, Adv.
 M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
 Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

 Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

 Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, AOR.

Mr. Siddharath Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Pinky Behera, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Ms. Tanvi Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA 91674/2022 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.17471-17476/2019

- 1 List the application on 23 September 2022.

IA Nos 155890 of 2021 and 16303 of 2022

- 1 Mr Chirag M Shroff, counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants, seeks the permission of the Court to withdraw the applications.
- 2 The applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**