

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7173/2022

DILEEP B. NEVATIA**Appellant(s)**

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**Respondent(s)**

(WITH IA No.152960/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 31-10-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) **Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR**
 Mr. Aditya Hooda, Adv.
 Mr. Aayushman Aeron, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Besoya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.**
 Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP(C) Nos 17471-17476 of 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR