ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.17471-17476/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-07-2019 in WPL No.560/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 39/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No.44/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 40/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No.36/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 25/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WORLI KOLIWADA NAKHWA MATSYA VYAVASAY SAKHARI SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.16303/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, 56172/2020 CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IΑ No.44086/2020 CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No.108088/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.171112/2019 - INTERVENTION No.55998/2020 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, APPLICATION, IΑ INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, No.155890/2021 IΑ No.98176/2020 **PERMISSION** FILE DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, T0 ADDITIONAL IA T0 FILE **ADDITIONAL** No.121308/2019 PERMISSION DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.108954/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.66424/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IΑ No.21648/2020 ADDITIONAL **VACATING STAY)**

WITH S.L.P.(C) Nos.18122-18127/2019 (IX)

(With I.R. and IA No.108786/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.18141-18146/2019 (IX)

(With IA No.108820/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193110/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No.7173/2022 (XVII)

(With IA No.152960/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No.3953/2023 (XVII)

(With IA No.110045/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110050/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 25-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. Darias Khambata, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Sakhre, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sonawane Patil, Adv.

Mr. Sandip Patil, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Mirpuri, Adv.

Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Hathiramani, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Sharma, Adv.

M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.

SLPC 18122-27/2019 &

SLPC 18141-46/2019

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Geetika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

CA 7173/2022 &

CA 3953/2023

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Muqdha, Adv.

Mr. Kamran Khwaja, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

- Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
- Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
- Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Pheroze Mehta, Adv.
- Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Adv.
- Ms. Rishika Harish, Adv.
- Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR
- Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
- Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Vikas Nautiyal, Adv.
- Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
- Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
- Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
- Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
- Ms. Shreya Saxena, Adv.
- Ms. Yamini Singh, Adv.
- Ms. Pinky Behera, AOR
- Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
- Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
- Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
- Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
- Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
- Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Adv.
- Mr. Geetika Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR
- Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
- Mr. Darias Khambata, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Anil Sakhre, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
- Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
- Mr. Aditya Mehta, Adv.
- Mr. Sonawane Patil, Adv.
- Mr. Sandip Patil, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Mirpuri, Adv. Mr. Ajeyo Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Hathiramani, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Sharma, Adv.

M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- In order to facilitate the hearing of the matters, it has been agreed that a 1 common convenience compilation duly indexed and paginated shall be filed in this Court in the electronic form together with written submissions.
- 2 For this purpose, Mr Mahesh Agarwal and Mr Ashish Wad, counsel appearing for the respective petitioners and Ms Madhusmita Bora, counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents are nominated as nodal counsel. They shall, within a period of two weeks, prepare a common compilation consisting of the pleadings, documents, precedents and written submissions on which parties seek reliance.
- 3 A copy of the common compilation in the PDF format shall be emailed to cmvc.dyc@gmail.com.
- List the matters on 22 August 2023. 4

Civil Appeal No 7173/2022 & Civil Appeal No 3953/2023

- Fresh steps be taken to serve the unserved respondents. 1
- 2 Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S.

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) **COURT MASTER**