

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.17471-17476/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-07-2019 in WPL No. 560/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 39/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 44/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 40/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 36/2019 16-07-2019 in PILL No. 25/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**WORLI KOLIWADA NAKHWA MATSYA VYAVASAY SAKHARI
SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.**

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.242151/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 06-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Ms. Swati Arya, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.
M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.**

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Pheroze Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Rishika Harish, Adv.

Mr. Ali Qambar Zaidi, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Vatsala Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Pinky Behera, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Ms. Shrika Gautam, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 List the Special Leave Petitions tomorrow (7 November 2024).

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar